FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	REC(04-03-2002	HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Express Mail No.: <u>EL75224</u> 33 <u>02</u> US	1			OF THE
· .	-	102040572		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Ta the Heneralle Commission	nor of Dotonto and		tasked spisical day.	, e e e
	ner of Patents and	Trademarks: Please record the att		0, -1
Name of conveying party(ies): Timothy O. Williams			ess of receiving party	/(les)
Michael A. Cook Michael W. Henry	1271	Name: General	Electric Company	
Timothy W. Carey	/22/ ched □ Yes □ No	Internal Address	3 :	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	Ached LiYes [∡] No			
		Street Address:	One River Road	
Nature of conveyance:				
	☐ Merger	City: Schenecta	dy_State: NY_ZIP:	12345
Security Agreement	☐ Change	e of Name		-
☐ Other				
Execution Date: 03/07/02; 03/15/02 Respectively	; 03/19/02; & 03/07		k address(es) attached?] YesNo
4. Application number(s) or patent i	number(s):			
If this document is being filed tog	jether with a new a	pplication, the execution date of th	e application is: <u>Mar</u>	rch 22, 2002
A D () ()		D. Datast No. (c)		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
	Addition	nal numbers attached? Yes X No	,	
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be		ce 6. Total number of	applications and pat	ents involved: 1
Name: John S. Beulick		7. Total fee (37 CF	FR 3.41)	\$ 40.00
Internal Address Assessment Too	vedala III D	☐ Enclosed		
miemai Address. Amistrong Tea	Internal Address: Armstrong Teasdale, LLP.		be charged to depo	sit account
Street Address: One Metropolitan Sq. Suite 2600				
Other Other Charles MO 710	n. 60400	8. Deposit account	I number:	
City: <u>St. Louis</u> State: <u>MO</u> ZIP	3,03,102	01-2384		
04/02/2002 AAHMED1 00000220 01238	4 10104176	(Attach duplicate cop	py of this page if paying by	deposit account)
01 FC:581 40.00 CH		DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
\square 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge an original document.	d belief, the forego	ing information is true and correct of	and any attached cop	oy is a true copy of the
Patrick W. Rasche		Water W. J. L. W	ı	March 22, 2002
Name of Person Signing		Signature		Date
	Total number of page	es including cover sheet, attachments, and d	rocument: 7	
Mail	documents to be	recorded with required cover she	eet information to:	

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and/or other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we Timothy O. Williams, of 1123 Maxine Dr., Fort Wayne, IN 46807, Michael A. Cook, of 10344 South 200 West, Silver Lake, IN 46982, Michael W. Henry, of 10222 River Rapids Run, Fort Wayne, IN 46845, and Timothy W. Carey, of 12313 Bay Heights Blvd., Grabill, IN 46741 sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PROVIDING CLEARANCE FOR A BALL BEARING OUTER RACE, (Dkt No.: 03LO-6805), invented by us, as described in the application for United States patent executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

The aforementioned Assignors, Timothy O. Williams, of 1123 Maxine Dr., Fort Wayne, IN 46807, Michael A. Cook, of 10344 South 200 West, Silver Lake, IN 46982, Michael W. Henry, of 10222 River Rapids Run, Fort Wayne, IN 46845, and Timothy W. Carey, of 12313 Bay Heights Blvd., Grabill, IN 46741, hereby declare that all statements made herein of our own knowledge are true and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

Page 1 of 3

Signed at town of FORT WAYNE	, State of INTANA
this 7th day of March, 2002.	
Witnessed by: Witness Signature and Date ANTHONY VILLAMUEUA Printed Name of Witness	Timothy O. Williams
Signed at town of	, State of
this, 2002.	
Witness Signature and Date	Michael A. Cook
Printed Name of Witness	
Signed at town of FUTT LAZE this 19 day of MAZEH, 2002.	JUE, State of LUDIANA.
Witnessed by: Witness Signature and Date	Timothy W. Carry
Timorty williams Printed Name of Witness	

Signed at town of Fort Wayne, State of Inliana. this 7th day of March, 2002.
Michael W. Henry
Witnessed by: 3/7/2007
Witness Signature and Date
Printed Name of Witness

Page 3 of 3

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and/or other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we Timothy O. Williams, of 1123 Maxine Dr., Fort Wayne, IN 46807, Michael A. Cook, of 10344 South 200 West, Silver Lake, IN 46982, Michael W. Henry, of 10222 River Rapids Run, Fort Wayne, IN 46845, and Timothy W. Carey, of 12313 Bay Heights Blvd., Grabill, IN 46741 sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PROVIDING CLEARANCE FOR A BALL BEARING OUTER RACE, (Dkt No.: 03LO-6805), invented by us, as described in the application for United States patent executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

The aforementioned Assignors, Timothy O. Williams, of 1123 Maxine Dr., Fort Wayne, IN 46807, Michael A. Cook, of 10344 South 200 West, Silver Lake, IN 46982, Michael W. Henry, of 10222 River Rapids Run, Fort Wayne, IN 46845, and Timothy W. Carey, of 12313 Bay Heights Blvd., Grabill, IN 46741, hereby declare that all statements made herein of our own knowledge are true and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

PATENT REEL: 012736 FRAME: 0212

Signed at town of	, State of,
thisday of, 2002	
Witnessed by:	Timothy O. Williams
Witness Signature and Date	
Printed Name of Witness	
Signed at town of <u>Warsaw</u> this <u>15 th</u> day of <u>March</u> , 2002.	Mahallelok
Witnessed by:	Michael A. Cook
Adam Spiner 3-15-02 Witness Signature and Date	
Aclaim Griner Printed Name of Witness	
Signed at town of Warsaw	, State of,
thisday of, 2002.	
Witnessed by:	Timothy W. Carey
Witness Signature and Date	
Printed Name of Witness	

D--- 2 -- 2

PATENT REEL: 012736 FRAME: 0213

Signed at town of	, State of	
thisday of	, 2002.	
Witnessed by:	Michael W. Henry	
Witness Signature and Date		
Printed Name of Witness		

PATENT REEL: 012736 FRAME: 0214